SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

Each of the two charts, New Students and Returning Students, gives an indication of the various fees payable for different year
levels. All fees are compulsory, unless otherwise stated.

SCHOOL FEES — NEW STUDENTS

Standard Fees for All New Students (in SGD$)

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 FIB / Pre IB Year 5
Test Fee (Per Test) (Academic and Aptitude) (1) $550.00 (2) (if test is required)
Test Fee (Per Test) (Aptitude Only) (1) $200.00 (2)
Registration Fees (3) $3,210.00
Development Fund (4) $1,070.00
Deposit (5) $6,000.00
School Fees (Per Semester) / (Per Year) (6) $13,860.00 $15,592.50 $18,480.00
Miscellaneous Fees (7) $850.00
Parent School Partners (PSP) Fund (8) $50.00
PEAKS Psychometric Assessment (9) $481.50 $481.50
IB Enrichment & Induction (10) $1,000.00
Total Fees Payable at Admission for All New Students $25,521.50 $24,206.50 $26,772.50 $31,141.50

Additional Fees for All New Students Requiring Student Passes (in SGD$)

International Student Pastoral Care (11) $550.00

Medical Insurance (Annual; to pay directly to Broker) (12) $300.00+ payable prior to enrolment

Total Fees Payable at Admission for All New Students
Requiring Student Passes

Additional Curriculum Fees for All Students (in SGD$)

Term 1 Camp Fee — Years 1 to 3 (Payment prior to camp) $500.00 — $1,500.00

$26,071.50 $25,290.00 $27,322.50 $31,691.50

Overseas Trips (Optional) $1,500.00 — $5,500.00

SCHOOL FEES — CONTINUING STUDENTS

Standard Fees for All Continuing Students (in SGD$)

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 FIB / Pre IB
School Fees (Per Semester) (6) $13,860.00 $15,592.50

Total Fees Payable per semester without
annual incidentals for All Continuing $13,860.00 $15,592.50
Students

Miscellaneous Fees (7) $850.00
Parent School Partners (PSP) Fund (8) $50.00
PEAKS Psychometric Assessment (9) $481.50

IB Enrichment & Induction (10)

Total Fees Payable at Commencement of

15,241.50 14,760.00 16,492.50
Academic Year for all continuing students ¢ ¢ ¢

Additional Fees for All Continuing Students Requiring Student Passes (in SGD$)

International Student Pastoral Care (11) $550.00

Medical Insurance (Annual; to pay directly

$300.00+ payable prior to enrolment
to Broker) (12)

Total Fees Payable at Commencement of
Academic Year for All Continuing Students $15,791.50 $15,310.00 $17,041.50
Requiring Student Passes



SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE (EXPLANATORY NOTES)

New Students are students who have just joined the school or have been with the school for less than one semester.
Continuing Students are students who have been with the school for one semester or more.

SGD
$200 or
1. Test Fee $550
A fee collected per attempt.
2. Academic/Aptitude Tests
Both Academic and Aptitude tests or the Aptitude test is required.
3. Registration Fees $3,210
A one-off non-refundable fee payable upon registration.
4. Development Fund $1,070
A one-off fee payable upon registration. This fee is non-refundable after the student has commenced school,
including orientation.
5. Deposit $6,000
A one-off fee payable upon registration. This is held as security to cover damage or loss to school property,
expenses and fees not otherwise collected. A top-up to SGD$6,000.00 is required if the Deposit is fully
diminished by deductions during a student’s time with the school or by the time they complete Year 4, whichever
is earlier. The deposit is refundable only if three months’ notice (from the date of writing to intended departure) is
served in writing to the Principal.
At the beginning of Year 5, each student is required to maintain a full SGD$6,000.00 Deposit for their IBDP
years.
For example, if a continuing student has a balance of SGD$3,500.00 at the end of Year 4, they are only required
to pay the difference of SGD$2,500.00. This deposit is held as security to cover any fees or damage or loss to
school property not otherwise collected.
6. (Annual) School Fees
Years 1to 4/ 1B/ Pre IGCSE - $27,720; Foundation IB / Pre-IB — $31,185;
Year 5 is front-loaded with $5,775 for Year 6 totalling $36,960; Year 6 — $25,410.
Fees are collected by semester; twice per year. Each semester’s school fees is half of its annual school fees.
7. Miscellaneous Fees $850
An annual fee payable with 1st Semester school fees, regardless of admission date.
8. Parent Support Partners (PSP) Fund $50
An annual fee (GST exempted) payable with 1st Semester school fees, regardless of admission date.
9. PEAKS Psychometric Assessment Fee for Year 1 and Year 5 $481.50
Each assessment fee is payable with 1st Semester school fees. Detailed reports covering PEAKS personality,
leadership, learning styles and academic positioner will be generated and printed for students.
10. IB Induction & Enrichment for Year 5 $1,000
A one-off fee payable with 1st Semester school fees. This covers the two-year diploma programme for
workshops on EE, ToK, Ciritical Thinking, Research, EE and ToK handbooks and some CAS activities.
11. International Student Pastoral Care Fee $550
An annual fee payable with 1st Semester school fees for students who require a student pass.
12. Medical Insurance (For International Students) $300+

An annual fee payable directly to the insurance broker for students who purchase the school’s recommended
package from Honan Insurance Group.

The school does not cover students for health costs. Instead, students must either purchase their own health
insurance policy or buy the school’'s recommended package from Honan Insurance Group, a reputable
insurance company, which has a school group discount rate of SGD$300 per annum for all international
students. This cover incudes SGD$50,000 for hospitalisation which the school considers to be the minimum
required for each international student.

For more details on the school’'s recommended package, students and their parents/guardians may contact
Ms Nancy Sin of Honan Insurance Group (nancy.sin@honan.com.sg), +65 6559 4509 (office), +65 9129 7904
(mobile).

All fees are inclusive of 7% GST unless otherwise stated and subject to change.



SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

(GROUP HOSPITAL & SURGICAL COVERAGE)

Cover Benefit

To reimburse medical expenses incurred while confined in a registered hospital for

Group Hospital & Surgical Insurance

See below Schedule of Benefits

Eligibility Plan 1: International Students

treatment or undergo a surgery (including day surgery) as a result of an iliness or injury.
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Schedule of Benefits

Daily Room & Board (Maximum per day) (Maximum 120 days)
Intensive Care Unit (Maximum 30 Days)

Other Hospital Services

Surgical Fees (No Surgical Schedule)

In-Hospital Doctor’s Consultation (Maximum 120 Days)

Emergency Accidental Outpatient Benefit

Pre & Post Hospitalisation/ Specialist Consultation, Diagnostic X-Ray &
Laboratory Test Post Hospitalisation Treatment (Within 90 days after
discharged)

Outpatient Cancer Treatment & Kidney Dialysis (Maximum per policy year)
Patient Accommodation

Home Nursing

Emergency Outpatient Dental Treatment

Death Benefit

Daily Recovery Benfit

Miscarriage

Dread Disease Recuperation Benefit

Surgical Implant (Maximum per policy year)

Repatriation of Mortal Remains or Local Burial

Emergency Medical Evacuation and Repatriation

Plan 1
(SGD $)

Maximum per any one disability

1 Bedded (Private)
As Charged
As Charged

As Charged

As Charged

20,000
As Charged
As Charged

5,000

5,000

150

3,000

10,000

5,000
As Charged

As Charged

Overall Limit
of 50,000 per
policy year

Annual Premium (Inclusive 7% GST) Plan 1

Per International Student $300.00

For assistance, please approach Mdm Chin Siew Chin (ISPCC) for more information.



SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE (REFUND POLICY)

Withdrawals, Refunds and Payments

Withdrawal Procedure

Notice within each academic year must be given in writing to the Principal by:
e By 31 October: for students leaving in December
e By 31 March: for Years 1 to 4 students leaving in Term 3

Students without notice of withdrawal will be deemed to be progressing to the next academic year, and shall pay school fees
according to the terms of the Student Contract and/or official invoice. Places will be reserved only upon receipt of school fees
within the stipulated deadline.

Refund Procedure

School Fees

e 100% refund if notice is received more than 30 days before course commencement.
e 50% refund if notice is received less than 31 days before course commencement.

e 25% refund if notice is received 1-60 days after course commencement.

e NO refund if notice is received 61 days after course commencement.

Deposit

e 100% refund if notice is received (but course fees are non-refundable).
e NO refund if notice is NOT received.

e NO refund for Years 5 or 6 students.

e Any balance is refunded automatically by cheque to the original payee three months after the student’s last day at school, and
after deductions of all outstanding administrative costs (e.g. school camps, examination fees, and any losses or breakages of
school property) have been made.

Payment Procedure and Conditions

e Payments are to be made in cash, cheque, cashier’s order or inter-bank transfer. No credit card facilities are available.

e Cheque payments are to be crossed and made payable to ACS (International) with the applicant’'s name written on the back of
the cheque.

e Overseas payments by cashier’s order or telegraphic transfer are to be made payable to ACS (International) with the
applicant’s name listed.

e All bank charges must be borne by the applicant.
e All fees are payable one month in advance before the commencement of each semester on a half yearly basis.
e Students cannot commence or continue schooling whilst fees are unpaid.

Account Details for Cashier’s Order or Telegraphic Transfer

NAME OF BANK DBS Bank Ltd, Singapore

ADDRESS 12 Marina Blvd Level 3 MBFC Tower 3 S (018982)
BANK CODE 7171

BRANCH CODE 033

SWIFT CODE DBSSSGSG

ACCOUNT NO. 033-900959-8

BENEFICIARY NAME  ACS (International)

61 Jalan Hitam Manis, Singapore 278475 Tel: (65) 6472 1477 Fax: (65) 6472 0477
www.acsinternational.edu.sg
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